2012-V-034

Applicant and/or Property

Owner: Craig & Howard Swilley
Representative: n/a
Request: Variances to the following to

accommodate construction of a single
family residence: (1) to reduce the
Shoreline Protection Zone setback from 50
feet from the mean high water line
(MHWL) to 40 feet from the MHWL, (2) to
reduce the eastern side building setback
from 9.4 feet to 7 feet, and (3) to reduce
the front building setback from 25 feet to
15 feet

(LDC 12.01.02.A, 6.05.05.1.2 & 6.05.05.1.3)

Note: The Zoning Board requested the
applicant modify his request to include a
reduction in the front setback in an effort
to lessen the encroachment into the
Shoreline Protection Zone.

Zoning District: R-1 (Single Family Residential)



STAFF ANALYSIS

Variance 2012-V-034

l. Applicant:

Craig & Howard Swilley

1. Proposed Location:

2900 Block of Holley Point Road; this property is located south of Highway 87 South, east
of Grady Tolbert Road, on the south side of Holley Point Road, on East Bay in the
Navarre community (Parcel number 01-25-27-0000-03908-0000)

1. Request:

Variances to the following to accommodate construction of a single family
residence: (1) to reduce the Shoreline Protection Zone setback from 50 feet from
the mean high water line (MHWL) to 40 feet from the MHWL, (2) to reduce the
eastern side building setback from 9.4 feet to 7 feet, and (3) to reduce the front
building setback from 25 feet to 15 feet

Note: The Zoning Board requested the applicant modify his request to include a
reduction in the front setback in an effort to lessen the encroachment into the
Shoreline Protection Zone.

V. Land Development Code Criteria:
12.01.02 Design Standards in Areas Adjacent to Shoreline Protection Zone
A. All development shall be setback greater than or equal to fifty (50) feet from the

landward boundary of the Shoreline Protection Zone in Zone-1 and forty-five (45) feet
from the landward boundary of the Shoreline Protection Zone in Zone-2.

6.05.05 R-1 - Single Family Residential District

l. Minimum Required Setbacks:

2. Front Setback: Except as provided in Section 4.03.03(B)(2)(b) and Section
2.10.02, there shall be a front building setback on every lot of not less than
twenty-five (25) feet

3. Side Setback: There shall be a side building setback of seven (7) feet on each
side of every main building when measured at the minimum front setback line for
lots having widths between seventy (70) and ninety (90) feet. For lots wider than
ninety (90) feet and narrower than seventy (70) feet, there shall be a side building
setback of no less than ten percent (10%) of the lot width to a maximum
requirement of fifteen (15) feet on each side of every main building.



STAFF ANALYSIS

Modifications to this requirement shall be in accordance with Section 2.10.04. Lot
widths shall be determined at the minimum front setback line.

2.04.00 SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS AND VARIANCES: The BOA shall have the following duties
and powers:

B. No variances shall be authorized under this provision unless the Board finds
that all of the following conditions exist:

1. The special circumstances or conditions
applying to the building or land in
guestion are peculiar to such property YES

and do not apply generally to other land
or buildings in the vicinity. Staff  Analysis: Staff has

determined that there are special
circumstances regarding the land
or building in question, and that
this parcel does possess unique
qualities with respect to size or
exceptional shallowness that are
peculiar to such property and not
to other lots within the area.

Is this criterion met?

The applicants are seeking relief
from the Ordinance which
regulates the placement of
structures from property lines.
The applicants wish to construct a
single family residence on this
waterfront lot. The footprint of
the proposed single family
residence is approximately 1,200
square feet and depicted on the
conceptual site plan.

2. The variance is necessary for the Is this criterion met?
preservation and enjoyment of a
substantial property right and not YES
merely to serve as a convenience to the Staff Analysis: This Variance

applicant. request is necessary for the

preservation and enjoyment of a
substantial property right and does
not serve merely as a convenience
to the property owners.
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The authorization of the variance will
not impair an adequate supply of light
and air to adjacent property or
unreasonably increase the congestion in
public streets, the danger of fire, imperil
the public safety, unreasonably diminish
or impair established property values
within the surrounding area or in any
other respect impair the health, safety,
comfort, morals or general welfare of
the inhabitants of Santa Rosa County.

The variance will not impair the intent
of the zoning ordinance or zoning
district map.

To permit the reduction of parking or
loading requirements whenever the
character or use of a building is such as
to render unnecessary the full provision
of parking or loading facilities as
specified herein or whenever the strict
enforcement of such provision would
impose an unreasonable hardship as
contrasted with merely granting an
advantage or convenience.

Additionally, variances from access
management connection standards may
be granted where the effect of the
variance would be to enhance the safety
or operation of the roadway.

Is this criterion met?

YES

Staff Analysis: The authorization
of this Variance will not impair an
adequate supply of light and air to
adjacent property, increase
congestion to public streets, or
impair the public safety. It is
unknown whether the
authorization of this Variance will
unreasonably diminish or impair
established property values within
the surrounding area.

Is this criterion met?

YES

Staff Analysis: If authorized, a
Variance with special
circumstances will not impair the
intent of the zoning ordinance.

Is this criterion met?

N/A

Staff Analysis: The proposed
request does not apply to the
reduction of parking or loading
requirements nor does it apply to
the access management standards
which would affect the safety or
operation of the roadway.
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Disclaimer:
The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be

dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.
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- Agriculture/Rural Residential (AG) - General Industrial (M-2) Single Family Residential (R-1A) Hotel - Navarre Beach
AG within an Accident Potential Zone (AG-APZ) M2 within an Accident Potential Zone (M2-APZ) Mixed Residential Subdivision (R-1M) Navarre Beach - High Density
- Agriculture (AG2) Planned Industrial Development (PID) I:l R1M within an Accident Potential Zone (R1M-APZ) Navarre Beach -Medium Density
AG2 within an Accident Potential Zone (AG2-APZ) Neighborhood Commercial (NC) |:| R1M within the Heart of Navarre (R1M-HON) - Navarre Beach - Planned Mixed Use Development
Marina (C-1M) :l NC-APZ Medium Density Residential (R-2) Navarre Beach - Conservation/Recreation
Marina and Yacht Club (C-2M) I:l NC within the Heart of Navarre (NC-HON) I:l R2 within an Accident Potential Zone (R2-APZ) Navarre Beach - Single Family
m Historical/Commercial (HC-1) Passive Park (P-1) |:| R2 within the Heart of Navarre (R2-HON) Navarre Beach - Medium High Density
- Highway Commercial Development (HCD) I:l P1 within the Heart of Navarre (P1-HON) Medium Density Mixed Residential (R-2M) - Navarre Beach - Utilities
HCD within an Accident Potential Zone (HCD-APZ) Active Park (P-2) |:| R2M within an Accident Potential Zone (R2M-APZ) - State
HCD within the Heart of Navarre (HCD-HON) I:l P2 within an Accident Potential Zone (P2-APZ) I:I R2M within the Navarre Town Center (R2M-NTC) State within an Accident Potential Zone (STATE-APZ)
PSS Hep with the Navarre Town Center (HCD-NTC)  [____] P2 within the Heart of Navarre (P2-HON) Medium High Density Residential (R-3) X raL
[:] Historical/Single Family (HR-1) Planned Business District (PBD) Rural Residential Single Family (RR-1) :l Right of Ways
D Historical/Multiple Family (HR-2) - Planned Unit Development (PUD) I:l RR1 within an Accident Potential Zone (RR1-APZ) Military
Restricted Industrial (M-1) Single Family Residential (R-1) Navarre Town Center 1 (TC1) Water
I:l M1 within an Accident Potential Zone (M1-APZ) I:l R1 within an Accident Potential Zone (R1-APZ) Navarre Town Center 2 (TC2) Municipal Boundaries
|:| M1 within the Heart of Navarre (M1-HON) |:| R1within the Heart of Navarre (R1-HON) - Navarre Beach - Commercial
Disclaimer:

The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.
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Disclaimer:

The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.
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The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
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The GIS maps and data distributed by the Santa Rosa County BOCC departments are derived from a variety of public and private sector sources considered to be
dependable, but the accuracy, completeness, and currency thereof are not guaranteed. The Santa Rosa County Commission makes no warranties, expressed or
implied, as to the accuracy, completeness, currency, reliability, or suitability for any particular purpose of information or data contained in or generated from the
County Geographic Database. Additionally, the Santa Rosa Commission or any agent, servant, or employee thereof assume no liability associated with the use of
this data, and assume no responsibility to maintain it in any matter or form.



Santa Rosa County
Development Services

Santa Rosa County Public Service Complex

Beckle Gato, AICP 6051 Old Bagdad Highway, Suite 202 Milton, Florid§i2sgN 27 P 3 &J,}g,‘;g oyals

Planning and Zoning Director www.santarosa.fl.gov

Office; (850) 981-7000

Variance Application
* Application Instructions begin on Page 5

** For Official Use Only **
Application No. <LD19\ -V - UDHM Date Received:
Review Fee: Receipt No.:
Zoning District; vl FLUM Designation: Se
vD Y
Property Property Owner Name: I\)D.}:ﬂ & \z‘: lose 6Dy rStead Neaconr
Owner ' T Yo LA - D)
Address: ' )
‘ ., vj
U Sca,\wsa‘} AL B3DS
Phone: Fax:
Email:

Appllcant (] Check here and skip this section if the applicant is the Property Owner. Otherwise,
complete this section and provide authorization from the Property Owner giving the Applicant
the authority to pursue variance approvals.

Company:

Contact Name: Cf&k@\ %L)t é‘/i / Hovoed oiudey
Address: @ 22 Lec\\m ot
Destoe 3Z.SY|
phone: 4 04~ S4 -\O2 S Fax:
Email; @LQ}\\@q A7) A ol ¢ oy

Property Parce! ID Number(s) /)( ~23-27)- 00c0-CA9 0530000

Information -OR-
Street Address of property for which the Variance is requested:

XXX Polle \j‘_QO et Nk

NG Tor gy

PRI

Page1ofd
Revised 6/21/2012



What is the present use of the property? __\ '&C®~L¢f )QHQL

Variance
Request

Please describe the requested variance, including exact dimensions and purpose of the variance.
Variance to Feduce Theaasten Sibebldy setback
;?YUN\ q.l‘]“ “"k"b.,k’]; @m@& —&—/hf_/ {eo S@\‘gﬂ) rfﬂ)_m
5y 467 o B0’
Please describe the special circumstances or conditions that apply to the building or land in
questions which necessitate the variance request.

bwild o Nhevwe

Avre the special conditions or circumstankca}described above the result of a proposed or prior action
of the applicant? Yes No

Pleas explain why the literal enforcement of the provisions of the Land Development Code will result
in unnecessary hardship.

. Do you currently have a Code Enforcement Violation which pertains to
Laf!a_nce this Variance request? [ Yes LX o
Provisions
And | understand that all decisions made by the Zoning Board of Adjustment E Yes [ No

Criteria are subject to appeal and that their decision does not become effective
until the appeal time has successfully passed.

| understand that approval by the Zoning Board of Adjustments does not MY CIN
authorize construction and/or land clearing to occur on this site and that e 0
additional approvals and Building Permits may be required.

| understand that determinations by the Zoning Board of Adjustment are gYes [ 1No
valid for 36 months.

Certification and Authorization

By my signature hereto, | do hereby certify that the information contained in this application and the required
supplemental materials is true and correct, and understand that deliberate misrepresentation of such
information will be grounds for denial or reversal of this application and/or revocation of any approval based
upon this application. | do hereby authorize County staff to enter upon my property at any reasonable time for

purposes of site inspection. /_ tm
%Owd 6‘1/J \llu_j %— %

Applicant Name (Type or Print) Applicant Signature
Ll2717
Title (if applicable) Date / /
Variance Application Page 20f4

Revised 6/21/2012



2012-V-034-Conceptual site plan

showing d

i f single

mensions o

family residence to be located on

the property

POINT OF il
BEGINNING NO NUMBER

(FOUND)(TYPICAL 2)

;\\sz 77°R1'43" E

3213 &/

FAST BAY

3 B742'53" B
58.84° (O & F)

I
7 MEAN HIGH WATER LINE
ELEVATION 1.03 FEET.(NAVD 88)

E‘Mﬁ‘l‘l‘ =g Wf Dﬁooo.oo.. m
E 20472 (0 &F) 39.94" (© & F)
N 3 WIRE
™ FENCE

C CENTERLINE N

/ AS LOCATED ON B/14/2012
CAPPED IRON RCD

LB NUMBER 5802
(SETY{TYPICAL 5)

\ \_ T SOUTHERLY RIGHT CF WAY
~ N Lo N (PER MAINTENANCE CLAIM)
K [ L ]
7 2 We
] o<l
_ Vo
~ Bl 3%
e AR
AT \
A\ Tx \

-



BasEeERa (BE] NEARON XVE
anrv—ech (REm A CHIF-EPR (OVH] PENONS

SUINNYIL OGNV =

SR vareO wodT
arow serracine caen

SHOANAHIS aNVT

TINT ONIAAAYS

NAAHLIIOS

A

1StA A% ADNTH CHANDE Z OHONADL

VRO ALNNOY 0N TLNYE

(LI R

HOWAG ¥ 4G AARNG HNTT KLV HITI NYHR ¥

.

KATTIME DIVHD UMW

e
R

= "

[

m‘....ﬁ
N7

2 Eed

Y Bic

AR

Jegé

o mnw

Moag

PR

I

g

I

2 i

z

J 3

=

<

TINT OF
COMWFNCFUFNT

pe

TCIFIY VAP
BT
3

ypear (AR 2RO

EAST B4AY

i

B § 28 “wm
g Bl S %w
Lt B
ot s i
Bl L:ﬁ 5 i
st ol o i wmmm u“w,.
4l mL ““m:i vig
&gt dind w i MRS o
Dl 5y
g i i
Hh wm*mmw,u_um ",rm ,:, - -

GRADY TOLRERT ROED
St me

mmmmwm

EREAN

mﬂmu nl

;nmz-—e

STRVEITA'S CERTIFICAIE:
T iR

wm




DIRECTOR
Mel R. Leonard, AICP

PLANNER
Christine Eaaly - . .
Tim Dwzbin

PLANNING / ZONING
. Evelyn Clemans
Tanya Riley

CODE ENFORCEMENT
H. Wayne Stewat
Nanette Mathews

Connie King

CARTOGRAPHER
Darlizre Nespor, MCT

August 7, 1998

R. Earn Winstead

10541 Winding Way
Tuscalcosa, Alabama 35405

RE: Variance _
__98V036 . . R

Dear Mr. Winstead:

The application # 98-V-036 was approved by the Board of
Adjustments at their meeting on August 6, 1898, The approval

- reduces the front setback of the subject property from 25° to 12’ and

the rear sethack from 50" fo 40°.
Please bring this letter when obtaining your permits.

Please remove your public hearing sign and if you have any
questions give me.a call. .

Santa Rosa County Land Development Code # 91-24, Article
2.03.01{E) stales that any person aggrieved by any decision of th

e

Board of Adjustments may appeal a decision of the board by filing
an appeal with the Board of County Commissioners. Such appeal

shall be fited with the County Clerk in writing fifteen (15) calendar
days of the decision or action appealed.

Christine Early
Planner
Community Planning, Zoning, )

and Development Division. - . . T

051 O1d Bagdad Highway » Milton, Florida 32583 ~ (850) 626-8839 » (850)939-1259 + Fax (850) 983-9874




DIRECTOR
Meh R. Leonard, AICP November 6, 1998

R. Earl Winstead
10541 Winding Way

PLAMNER Tuscalcosa, Alabama 35405

Christine Early

Tim Durkin _ ne. -

RE: - Variance - . -
98-vV-047

PLANNING | ZONING Dear Mr. Winstead:

Evelyn C.lema.ns ) ’

Tanyt Riley The application # 98-V-047 was approved by the Board of
Adjustments at their meeting on November 5, 1998. The approval
reduces the front setback of the subject property from 12’ to 7’ and
the rear setback from 40" to 30",

CODE ENFORCEMENT

H. Wayne Srewart P =

ganaiu Mathews Please bring this letter when obtaining your permits.

onnie King .
Please remove your public hearing sign and if you have any
guestions give our office a call.

P Santa Rosa County Land Development Code # 91-24, Article

2.03.01(E) states that any person aggrieved by any decision of the
Board of Adjustments may appeal a decision of the board by fifing

_ an appeal with the Board of County Commissioners. Such appeal
shall be filed with the County Clerk In writing fifteen {15) calendar
days of the decision or action appealed.

Sincerely,
—l,\.,\s_/Q,

Mel Leonard
Director

6051 OId Bagdad Highway + Milton, Florida 32583 + (850) 626-8839 + (850} 939-1259 » Fax (850) 953.9874
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